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Present: Hon'blj Shri Ch.Ramakrishn3 Ho 

F- ion'bl i Shri P.5riniiasan 

APPLICTIu1n.1723/e5FJ 
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h/n o.132 9  13th Main Rand, 
4th Cross, Hnnurnanthannar, 
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( 

 

Shri I .\J .arayana Ilurthy 

iember(J) 

ilember( A) 

A P p1 i cant 

Advocate ) 

The Senior Superintendent, 
.1.5 .hançjalore 5T1 Division, 

Banqalora - 560 02J. 

. The Dirrctor of Postal Services(HB), 
Knrnatnka CiLcie, Banqalore - 56u 301. 	kespondents 

( Shri H./asudeva Rao 	... 	Advocate ) 

This application has come up before the court today.  

hri Ch. :a;lakrishna Rao, 1eiiber(J ) made the fo1ioj 'cj: 

OH 3 ER 

The ap1ic:nt, who was workinc as a mail man in the 

Hail ay Hail Sarvice of the Post and Iel3qraph Department in 

Banqalore, has, in this application, challencjed the order r1a 

23.11.1935 by which the disciplinary authoLity imposed the 

penalty of compulsory retirement on him as well as order dated 

3.6.1e3(Annaxure B) by which the appellet authority dismissed 

his appeal. The articles of charc;e in respect of which depart-

mental enquiry was conducted related to his absence from duty 

on six occsions durino the year 1984 for varying periods on 

each ocawsion. There were in ill three articles of charge. 

The first of tham narrates that he absented himself frern 1 duty 

on six ocasjons without pr jot sanction of leave and had also 

fj1ed to siva intjitia-  of his absenoc to the he.d of office. 

He had also failed to join duty when or iered to do sc by the 

Sub Record Officer by latter dated 22..1934•  The aecon 
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rticle of charL refrs to th same six occasions when he 

was absent and naLraL s that he submitted leave applications 

supported by a medic1 c rtificota belatedly in rspact of 

his absence which indicated failure to rn-jntain dvotiun to 

duty. The third article of charLJe allecies that even thouth 

ia ad ba n pi-siiuijsly punish-3d iith conpuisory ratir.ment 

fl 3ecnaLar 	and n d been reinstated in pril -33 a.. a 

result of an appeal, ha had failed to Sho'i any improvement 

in his attwndnicu Lhareafta1. 

hhri 1.1 .:\larayana lurthy, lenin d coune1 for the 

applic at, contended that the punishment aaardad to the appli-

cant uas out of oroportion to the cravity of the offe jcc 

committed by him. rn3 pplic at 's dauphtar had bn aentafly 

sict durinp the aa iod and the applicant had :lsu fallen sick 

on som3 occasions. Ju3 to iLnoranca and lorry, ha could not 

apply foc lava in ina, but he had subsequently applied for 

leeie and produced medical certificate explaining his :•3bsenca 

fEom duty. Jhile it was certainly an oiiiissiori on his p-art not 

to h-ia applied for le vc in advance, owinp to the peculiar 

cit cunsi. ncas Li which he had to be absent fium duty, a 

pathetic vi w could hai b3n t.'Pen and the ultimte penalty 

of compulsory retirement ne-id not have ba-en visited on him. 

ahri.Narayanamurthy also pointed out that in the articles of 

charge, reference had bean made to the punishment awarded to 

him achier, This punishment had bean sat asije in appeal. 

iherefota, the initial order imposinc4 penalty had ceaad to 

have any oper-tion aid should not have bean tfrd to at all. 

3 	Shri :.iasudsiia kao, learned counsel for the raspon- 

dents, stroicly iefutac the arcurnants of Lhri \arayana durthy. 

Tb 	applicant is a habitual of fendi and whatv:-it sympathy was 

due to him was exhausted an an the intuit penalty had bean set 

aside in appeal. 	inc- he wac a mail man in the NMS, his 
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absanc without prior sanction u set the wcrkinp of the  

department and also set a bad examply for others. 

4 	de have considered the netter carefully. We do 

acre with counsel for the respondents that the applicant had 

been remiss in -iot applyinq fui lava in advance on each of the 

ocawions is ha should have done as a discip1ind Povarnrnant 

servant. At the same tine, it has to be remembered that the 

applicant is a Group Li official a id did not have the amount 

of education recuired to act with presence of nind oi each 

occasion particularly when his duurhter or he himself fell il1. 

in view of this, we do feel that the punishment awarded w.3s 

out of proportion to the offenc&' with whiuh the applicant 

was oh rced. 	ia Feel that it would me t the ends of justice, 

if the penalty is reduced to ijitholdinc. of increment, of pay 

for five years with cumu.L tive effect. 

5 	In the result, the application is prtly allowed as 

indicated above. Parties to bear wheir own costs. 
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